Technical characteristics  pag. 2-3
Efficiency - Irreversibility pag. 4
Mesh data pag. 5
INDEX
Lubrication pag. 6
Mounting Position pag. 7
Technical data pag. 8
Configurator pag. 9

and duration, gears are made in case
hardened (HRC59-63) tempered steel
20CrMnTi (UNI7846) accurately ground
on the involute.
BOX+STADIO   FORMULA
final ratio i: =  BOX i: x STADIO i:
final service factor sf =  BOX sf / 2
final output speed n2 [rpm] =  BOX n2 / STADIO i:
final output torque  M2 [Nm] =  BOX M2 x STADIO i: x 98%
final efficiency hd [%] =  BOX ηd x 98%
Performance
16
DIMENSIONAL TABLES
20
  KA KB KC KM KN (h8) KO KP KQ KW KA KB KC KM KN KO KP KQ KW
 BOX025 45 5 2,5 55 40 6,5 (n°4) 75 70 45° - - - - - - - - -
 BOX030 54,5 6 4 68 50 6,5 (n°4) 80 70 45° - - - - - - - - -
 BOX040 67 7 4 75 60 9 (n°4) 110 95 45° 97 7 4 75 60 9 (n° 4) 110 95 45°
 BOX050 90 9 5 85 70 11 125 110 45° 120 9 5 85 70 11 (n°4) 125 110 45°
 BOX063 82 10 6 150 115 11 180 142 45° 112 10 6 150 115 11 (n°4) 180 142 45°
 BOX075 111 13 6 165 130 14 200 170 45° - - - - - - - - -
 BOX090 111 13 6 175 152 14 210 200 45° - - - - - - - - -
 BOX110 131 15 6 230 170 14 280 260 22,5° - - - - - - - - -
 BOX130 140 15 6 255 180 16 320 290 22,5° - - - - - - - - -
 BOX150 155 15 6 255 180 16 320 290 22,5° - - - - - - - - -
BOX + F/FLBOX + F/FL
DIMENSIONAL TABLES
   output flange F output flange FL
 type
21
 BOX + BOX K I1 I2 G4
 BOX030+BOX040 120 30 10 198
 BOX030+BOX050 130 30 20 218
 BOX030+BOX063 145 30 63 245
 BOX040+BOX075 164,5 40 35 286
 BOX040+BOX090 182,5 40 50 321
 BOX050+BOX110 227,5 50 60 397,5
 BOX063+BOX130 245 63 67 444
  K1 G KG Kh R
 BOX025 70 14 17,5 8 15
 BOX030 85 14 24 8 15
 BOX040 100 14 31,5 10 18

16
17
18
19
20
 N°
 1 BOXHOU
 2 BOXGEA
 3 BOXSHA
 4 BOXFLA
 5 BOXCAP
 6 BOXB06
 7 BOXB07
 8 BOXB08
 9 BOXB09
 10 BOXS10
 11 BOXS11
 12 BOXS12
 13 BOXS13
 14 BOXS14
 15 BOXSEE
 16 BOXCOV
 17 BOXBPL
 18 BOXLPL
 19 BOXFPL
 20 BOXN20
 21 BOXN21
   CODE
COMPONENTS LIST
final test report gearboxclockwise rotation Watt
G